

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 8502

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in CRLA No.2903/2007,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASTHRA STATE ELECTRICITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIAN ELECTRONICS LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,
c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 9076 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,
c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 9125 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,
c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendar Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(Cr1) No. 9068 of 2012.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|