

a

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 13223-13224/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in CRLA No.3026/2007, dated 04/03/2009 in CRLA No.3026/2007, CRLA No.802/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA ST.ELECTRICITY DIST.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIAN ELECTRONICS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 13223-13224/2013 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.
Tag with SLP (Crl) No.9068/2012 @ Crl.M.P. No.23665/2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|