

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4354/2013

MAHARASTHRA STATE ELECTRICITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIAN ELECTRONICS LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,stay,c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1.) No.4355 and 4353/2013

(with office report)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Sangeeta, appearing on behalf of the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that the matter has become infructuous as the same has been withdrawn from the concerned High Court and, therefore, she would be taking necessary steps for appropriate directions from the Hon'ble Court.

In the light of the above-noted submissions, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|
|