

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 9068/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2007 in CRLA 1232/2007, passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Aurangabad)

MAH.STATE ELECT.DIST.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIAN ELECTRONICS LTD.& ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and placing addl. facts and documents on record and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9055/2012

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and to file additional documents and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4353/2013

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and to file additional documents and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4354/2013

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and to file additional documents and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4355/2013

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and to file additional documents and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5742-5743/2013

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and exemption from filing O.T. and to file additional

Signature Not Verified

documents and stay and office report)

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.07.02

16:46:02 IST

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

Reason:

today.

...2/-

:2:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Udita Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri , Adv.
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petitions. Permission is granted.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

However, the question of law is left open.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-cum-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER